
7/10/2020

346,400.35
198,353.76

75,122.46
16,431.43

254,404.72
26,162.58
37,661.32

157,478.20
20,050.36
34,250.50

126,037.10
66,052.96
73,403.66

184,113.22
2,171,534.02

932,896.27
12,001,218.58
18,674,981.33

2,848.78
3,032.36
8,428.64

47,665,894.51

47.08
83,076,804.19

Diesel Fuel - State Construction Transfer ($.025 per gallon) 3,151,517.90

Diesel Fuel - Road Fund Transfer ($.05 per gallon) 6,303,035.80

State Boating Act Fund Transfer 420,000.00

Grade Crossing Protection Fund Transfer 3,500,000.00

Vehicle Inspection Fund Transfer 0.00

Revenue Administration Expense 3,809,030.83

Transportation Administration Expense 1,105,620.15

Secretary of State Administration Expense 0.00

Auditor General - Audit Expense Transfer Out 0.00

Court of Claims Expense 0.00

Refunds to Non-Taxable Users 6,984,631.09

IFTA Payments to Other States 1,951.98
25,275,787.75

57,801,016.44

45.60% Department of Transportation
63.00% Road Fund 16,605,076.00
37.00% State Construction Fund 9,752,187.50

26,357,263.50
54.40% Local Governments

49.10% Municipalities 15,438,882.70
16.74% Counties over 1,000,000 5,263,684.24
18.27% Counties -all other 5,744,773.66
15.89% Road Districts 4,996,412.34

31,443,752.94

57,801,016.44

Total Deductions

Amount To Be 
Distributed

DISTRIBUTION

Total Dept Transp.

3/04/1900

6/18/2020
6/19/2020
6/22/2020

6/25/2020

6/23/2020
6/24/2020

6/05/2020
6/08/2020
6/09/2020

6/15/2020
6/16/2020
6/17/2020

6/10/2020
6/11/2020
6/12/2020

REVENUES

State of Illinois
Department of Transportation
Apportionment of Motor Fuel Tax

Deposited In The Motor Fuel Tax Fund
During The Month of June 2020

Amount

Total Revenues

Total Local Govts.

Total Distribution

Date
6/01/2020
6/02/2020
6/03/2020

DEDUCTIONS

6/26/2020
6/29/2020
6/30/2020

Refunds/Voided Warrants
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